
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6118
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2003
REVITALISATION OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY SECTOR IN ASSAM
MONI KUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Assam had requested the Union Government to change the funding pattern to the 90:10 ratio in order to revitalise the Animal Husbandry and Veterinary Sector in the State;

(b) if so, the details of schemes pending for funding under the revised pattern, indicating the cost of each scheme;

(c) when the request from the State Government was received;

(d) the reasons for their pendency; and

(e) by when a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(e): Question does not arise.
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